
GGT Indoor Arena Main Hunter Hunter 2

Time # Class Count Time # Class Count Time # Class Count

8:00 601 NorCal Junior Medal Final Round 1 14 8:00 98 Adult Amateur Hunters, 18-35 4 8:00 133c Short/Long Stirrup Hunter 7

8:50 602 NorCal Senior Medal Final Round 1 13 99 Adult Amateur Hunters, 18-35 4 134c Short/Long Stirrup Hunter 7

Sponsored by G2 Insurance 103 Adult Amateur Hunters, 36 & Over 15 162 Children's Pony Hunter 8

104 Adult Amateur Hunters, 36 & Over 15 163 Children's Pony Hunter 8

10:45 243 Low Junior/AO 1.30m II.d 13 102 Adult Amateur Hunters, 18-35 Under Saddle 2 9:50 337 Marshall & Sterling USEF Pony Medal 6

11:30 246 High Junior/AO 1.40m II.d 3 107 Adult Amateur Hunters, 36 & Over U/S 13 63 Small Pony Hunter Conformation 3

11:55 224 Children's  1.10m II.1 12 10:15 88 Children's Hunters, 13 & Under 12 64 Small Pony Hunter Handy 3

12:45 228 Adult Amateur  1.10m II.1 11 89 Children's Hunters, 13 & Under 12 68 Medium Pony Hunter Conformation 5

1:40 232 Modified Junior/Amateur  1.20m II.1 18 93 Children's Hunters, 14-17 17 69 Medium Pony Hunter Handy 5

4:15 427 FEI $5,000 1.35m 238.2.1 9 94 Children's Hunters, 14-17 17 73 Large Pony Hunter Conformation 7

5:40 429 FEI $6,000 Murieta Inn and Spa 1.40m 238.2.1 17 92 Children's Hunters, 13 & under U/S 11 74 Large Pony Hunter Handy 7

97 Children's Hunters, 14-17 U/S 12 67 Small Pony Hunter U/S 3

11:30 NorCal Members Lunch 72 Medium Pony Hunter U/S 5

7:30 411 FEI $40,000 Welcome Grand Prix 238.2.2 34 Tent at Main Hunter 77 Large Pony Hunter U/S 7
1:30 603 NorCal 3' Medal Final Round 1 24 1:00 604 NorCal Pony Medal Final Round 1 13

Time # Class Count Sponsored by Hey & Hey Sponsored by Hey & Hey

8:00 207 .80m II.1 15 2:45 153c Junior Hunters 3'3" 7 2:15 123 Pre-Child/Adult Hunters 21

9:20 217 Pre-Child/Adult  .85m II.b 15 154c Junior Hunters 3'3" Handy 7 124 Pre-Child/Adult Hunters 21

10:20 220 Modified Child/Adult  .90m II.b 19 157c Junior Hunters 3'3" U/S 7 127 Pre-Child/Adult Hunters U/S 21

11:35 204 Low Child/Adult Jumpers II.b 26 4:10 38c Junior Hunters 6 4:50 130 Low Child/Adult Hunter 8

1:10 195 1.10m II.1 22 39c Junior Hunters Handy 6 131 Low Child/Adult Hunter 7

2:25 328 Foxfield Medal 11 42c Junior Hunters Under Saddle 6 420 Low Children's/Adult Amateur Hunter Classic 6

3:20 332 PCHA Adult Victor-Hugo Horsemanship Medal 6 5:15 58c 3'3" Amateur Owner Hunters 6 Sponsored by Rose Hill Stables

4:00 342 PCHA Adult Horsemanship 18-34 3 59c 3'3" Amateur Owner Hunters  Handy 6

4:30 331 PCHA Horsemanship Class 7 62c 3'3" Amateur Owner Hunters  U/S 6

5:15 324 EMO Insurance/USHJA Jumping Seat Medal 9 6:00 48c Amateur Owner Hunters  4

49c Amateur Owner Hunters  Handy 4

52c Amateur Owner Hunters U/S 4

The Order of Go times listed are tentative.

Posted times may run up to 30 minutes ahead.

Sacramento International Welcome Week Host of the NorCal Medal Finals

Saturday September 28, 2019

Jumper 2

6:30-8:00 Grooms Breakfast Sponosred by Sacramento International Horse Show at the on berm at Hunter 2



# Order Time Horse Rider

NorCal Junior Medal Final Round 1

572 1 Cafe's Deluxe Jessica Behar

176 2 Cocon 4 Avery Glynn

233 3 Chapot Z Emma Borders

401 4 Agano Katie Kehring

475 5 Concargo Ava Lakey

319 6 Clooney 62 Elisa Broz

483 7 Pikeur Cassano Misa Kokka

222 8 Zilveren Sarah Taylor

525 9 Green Bay Makenzy Barnes

460 10 Espoir d'Usance RW Mckenna Owen

318 11 Quirin Grace Belmont

322 12 Carrico Sun Bella Primavera

231 13 Rimpoche Claire Archer

174 14 Little Wing Adele Bonomi

NorCal Senior Medal Final Round 1

570 1 08:50am Tattersall Danae Evrigenis

303 2 08:50am Rumor Angela Pommer

578 3 08:50am Lincoln Morgan Geller

361 4 08:50am Landillo Deebie Symmes

302 5 08:50am Bookmark Parissa Kellogg

307 6 08:50am Artezin Brittany Henson

179 7 08:50am Conrad 80 Molly Pedulla

568 8 08:50am DaVinci Keely Laughlin

343 9 08:50am Erolie Emma Mann-Meginniss

603 10 08:50am Henri HX Alex Maida

166 11 08:50am Cappo 7 Kassy Perry

459 12 08:50am Quinto Emma Dawley

268 13 08:50am Mighty Quen Audrey Poole

Low Junior/AO 1.30m

146 1 10:45am Cooper GT Katrina Montinola

186 2 10:47am Carnac 219 Lauren Breach

230 3 10:50am Fanta Light B Claire Archer

344 4 10:52am Arkel Gabrielle Danielle Cirelli

384 5 10:55am Zariere Parker Cliff

196 6 10:57am Volcan D'Ivraie Kay Christine

321 7 11:00am Volstrups Cody Elisa Broz

210 8 11:02am Serendipity Z Sarah Martin

493 9 11:05am Chip VA Violet Lindemann-Barnett

434 10 11:07am For Filou Du Colliard Beth Bowlen

150 11 11:10am Erka Katrina Montinola

185 12 11:12am Edesa's Ugano Lauren Breach

229 13 11:15am Clockwise Claire Archer

GGT Indoor Arena



# Order Time Horse Rider

High Junior/AO 1.40m

389 1 11:30am Quidano Alexa Leong

196 2 11:32am Volcan D'Ivraie Kay Christine

498 3 11:35am It's Real Love VS SMIS Z Violet Lindemann-Barnett

Children's  1.10m

358 1 11:55am Favoritt Anusha Sarkar

290 2 11:57am Cansas Olivia Williams

589 3 12:00pm Concales Grace Belmont

233 4 12:02pm Chapot Z Emma Borders

231 5 12:05pm Rimpoche Elisa Broz

143 6 12:07pm Cesar Lola Stern

145 7 12:10pm Flashback Vds Caroline Mawhinney

286 8 12:12pm Evan de Velroux Hayley Devlin

313 9 12:15pm Ervitta Sadie Theders

312 10 12:17pm Skyline Sophia Kregoski

133 11 12:20pm Calibro Mason Milo

289 12 12:22pm Abracadabra Emmeline Adamick

Adult Amateur  1.10m

213 1 12:45pm Mariposa Michael Lesser

104 2 12:47pm Last Hurrah Leslie Nelson

342 3 12:50pm Zandigo Jennifer Lea Lampton

339 4 12:52pm Elysian Catherine Harvey

452 5 12:55pm Tebow Kenneth Long

121 6 12:57pm Temptress Jennifer Mortensen

137 7 01:00pm HMS Diamond 54 Grace Kamphefner

602 8 01:02pm Go Jayme Omand

307 9 01:05pm Artezin Brittany Henson

300 10 01:07pm Gatsby Jil Nettelhorst

538 11 01:10pm Cochabamba Isabelle Baer

Modified Junior/Amateur  1.20m

320 1 01:40pm Colorado Elisa Broz

291 2 01:42pm AirForce II Berkenbroeck Olivia Williams

180 3 01:45pm Vive Rose Molly Pedulla

256 4 01:47pm Brume Du Joret Emilie Bell

589 5 01:50pm Concales Grace Belmont

211 6 01:52pm Vodka Ally Dimitrov

588 7 01:55pm Cornell de Muze Bella Primavera

285 8 01:57pm Ebony VD Bisschop Hallie Williams

249 9 02:00pm Irish Whiskey Z Carole Lessine

453 10 02:02pm K Gondolat Kayla Long

391 11 02:05pm Chatroom Patricia Watson

374 12 02:07pm Quite an Art Karrie Rufer

577 13 02:10pm Charon Kay Christine

237 14 02:12pm Firehouse Halle Spaulding

121 15 02:15pm Temptress Jennifer Mortensen

433 16 02:17pm Lolita Elliana Araujo

321 17 02:20pm Volstrups Cody Elisa Broz

290 18 02:22pm Cansas Olivia Williams

GGT Indoor Arena



# Order Time Horse Rider

FEI $5,000 1.35m

356 1 04:15pm Iceman VH Gevahof Alicia Foster

292 2 04:17pm Magic Mike Robert Blanchette

177 3 04:20pm Djin Djin Lauren Whitlock

373 4 04:22pm MR. Europe Karrie Rufer

347 5 04:25pm Quincy 204 Emma Mann-Meginniss

193 6 04:27pm Escarlata LS Kay Christine

124 7 04:30pm Outlier Andrew Jayne

467 8 04:32pm Parkmore Lux Hanna Mauritzson

509 9 04:35pm Cypress VF Soehnke Theymann

560 10 04:37pm Hercule VH End House Caroline Lynn

543 11 04:40pm Harriri Violet Lindemann-Barnett

FEI $6,000 Murieta Inn and Spa 1.40m

246 1 05:40pm Laurence Z Susan Artes

429 2 05:42pm Wt Leapfrog Mandy Porter

519 3 05:45pm Colicchio Kenneth Vinther

466 4 05:47pm Unique Star Hanna Mauritzson

370 5 05:50pm Chico 951 Anna Jacoby

304 6 05:52pm A. Kumonia Morgan Caplane

124 7 05:55pm Outlier Andrew Jayne

340 8 05:57pm Enita Lindsay Archer

449 9 06:00pm Pampa Helada Rachel Long

348 10 06:02pm Monseigneur Matt Archer

224 11 06:05pm Luebbo Jamie Barge

228 12 06:07pm For Gold Alec Lawler

292 13 06:10pm Magic Mike Robert Blanchette

543 14 06:12pm Harriri Violet Lindemann-Barnett

562 15 06:15pm Ideal de la Hasse Mandy Porter

513 16 06:17pm Catemaco LS Nick Dello Joio

FEI $40,000 Welcome Grand Prix

GGT Indoor Arena



559 1 07:30pm Chacco Cassio Rivetti

264 2 07:32pm Ulysse Du Bourberg Ali Leopold-Moreno

373 3 07:35pm MR. Europe Karrie Rufer

466 4 07:38pm Unique Star Hanna Mauritzson

360 5 07:41pm Conejito Carol Wright

192 6 07:43pm Bound to Be Tracey Wade

519 7 07:46pm Colicchio Kenneth Vinther

431 8 07:49pm Triskel De Kerliven Hayden Zadel

246 9 07:52pm Laurence Z Susan Artes

510 10 07:54pm Carlson 93 Viggo Bjorklund

224 11 07:57pm Luebbo Jamie Barge

470 12 08:00pm Catinka 25 Vanessa Mannix

265 13 08:03pm Valentino Du Soleil Ali Leopold-Moreno

200 14 08:05pm Ninou 2 Richard Fellers

553 15 08:08pm Menelik Karl Cook

366 16 08:11pm Cassandra Nick Dello Joio

428 17 08:14pm WT Ca Pow! Mandy Porter

560 18 08:16pm Hercule VH End House Caroline Lynn

467 19 08:19pm Parkmore Lux Hanna Mauritzson

122 20 08:22pm Cartel Andrew Jayne

371 21 08:25pm Georgie D'Auvray EC Karrie Rufer

471 22 08:27pm Valentino D'Elte Vanessa Mannix

464 23 08:30pm Jamica Van Kattebeek Patrick Pellin

216 24 08:33pm Fenna Cassio Rivetti

511 25 08:36pm Zaloubet Viggo Bjorklund

474 26 08:38pm Koss Von Heiste Conor Swail

515 27 08:41pm Blueberry Nick Dello Joio

197 28 08:44pm Steelbi Richard Fellers

427 29 08:47pm Milano Mandy Porter

551 30 08:49pm Fecybelle Karl Cook



# Order Time Horse Rider

.80m

337 1 08:00am DNS Avantis Deborah Skinner

437 2 08:00am Champion Bryce Wood

417 3 08:00am Absolute Luck Heidi Cowley

139 4 08:00am Nikoletto Gianna Milo

527 5 08:00am Gia DF Hannah Selleck

333 6 08:00am Stonybrook Blue Moon Isabella Smith

419 7 08:00am Maui Jamie Cheney

569 8 08:00am Ben's Beauty Brianna Hunt

341 9 08:00am Alesia RF Matt Archer

254 10 08:00am Lukas Leah Lucchetti

541 11 08:00am Dark Knight Elise Cole

501 12 08:00am Cliffhanger 2 Aayushi Chodhary

258 13 08:00am WT Lucas Sarah Weber

494 14 08:00am Liath Cine Matu Audrey Graham

287 15 08:00am Dieschone Dana Kromm

Pre-Child/Adult  .85m

408 1 09:20am A-6 Brianne Tsakopoulos

403 2 09:20am Henry Carrie Kehring

162 3 09:20am Sun Chazer Debra Powers

136 4 09:20am Shot of Chambord Dani Conway

567 5 09:20am Potencial LS Josephine Perez

369 6 09:20am Commander 7 Shannon Stevens

489 7 09:20am Coco Chanel 141 Rachel Lancaster

254 8 09:20am Lukas Leah Lucchetti

563 9 09:20am Norma Jean Emma Leschly

139 10 09:20am Nikoletto Gianna Milo

258 11 09:20am WT Lucas Sarah Weber

287 12 09:20am Dieschone Dana Kromm

333 13 09:20am Stonybrook Blue Moon Isabella Smith

541 14 09:20am Dark Knight Elise Cole

584 15 09:20am Caspian Sadie Theders

Jumper 2



# Order Time Horse Rider

Modified Child/Adult  .90m

484 1 10:20am Worth the Wait Mariko Kokka

248 2 10:20am CC Stud's Key To Success Carole Lessine

403 3 10:20am Henry Carrie Kehring

212 4 10:20am Annestasia Michael Lesser

269 5 10:20am Chaman LS Julia Drushell

445 6 10:20am Ernie Samantha Finnegan

534 7 10:20am Doma Romina Siena Vincent

408 8 10:20am A-6 Brianne Tsakopoulos

258 9 10:20am WT Lucas Sarah Weber

162 10 10:20am Sun Chazer Debra Powers

369 11 10:20am Commander 7 Shannon Stevens

136 12 10:20am Shot of Chambord Dani Conway

489 13 10:20am Coco Chanel 141 Rachel Lancaster

541 14 10:20am Dark Knight Elise Cole

169 15 10:20am Mimosa Lisa Schuler

425 16 10:20am AJax Jessie Garfinkel

563 17 10:20am Norma Jean Emma Leschly

501 18 10:20am Cliffhanger 2 Aayushi Chodhary

422 19 10:20am Balou'Quill Ella Marrufo

Low Child/Adult Jumpers

484 1 11:35am Worth the Wait Mariko Kokka

248 2 11:35am CC Stud's Key To Success Carole Lessine

530 3 11:35am Dustinov Siena Vincent

451 4 11:35am Catapulta Isabel Long

589 5 11:35am Concales Grace Belmont

189 6 11:35am Cyon Z Olivia Breach

355 7 11:35am Simon Says Hallie Dugar

269 8 11:35am Chaman LS Julia Drushell

169 9 11:35am Mimosa Lisa Schuler

489 10 11:35am Coco Chanel 141 Rachel Lancaster

405 11 11:35am Las Vegas Z Imani Mackani

133 12 11:35am Calibro Mason Milo

137 13 11:35am HMS Diamond 54 Grace Kamphefner

208 14 11:35am UFO Z June Weis

529 15 11:35am Queen B Siena Vincent

422 16 11:35am Balou'Quill Ella Marrufo

525 17 11:35am Green Bay Makenzy Barnes

501 18 11:35am Cliffhanger 2 Aayushi Chodhary

596 19 11:35am Nathan K Sophia Kregoski

398 20 11:35am California Girl Penelope Reynolds

409 21 11:35am Caliber 6 Kirsten Appel

423 22 11:35am Divino Sadie Willoughby

541 23 11:35am Dark Knight Elise Cole

329 24 11:35am Xquisite Kimberly Pua

576 25 11:35am Acco Leth Brittany Henson

461 26 11:35am G Star RW Mckenna Owen

Jumper 2



# Order Time Horse Rider

1.10m

148 1 01:10pm Sally Ann Rachel Fields

188 2 01:10pm For Star Teal Orlin

386 3 01:10pm Clarafina Jill Humphrey

213 4 01:10pm Mariposa Michael Lesser

589 5 01:10pm Concales Grace Belmont

290 6 01:10pm Cansas Olivia Williams

278 7 01:10pm Imani Van De Heffinck Dezraye Choi

596 8 01:10pm Nathan K Angel Karolyi

430 9 01:10pm WT Flirt Mandy Porter

145 10 01:10pm Flashback Vds Caroline Mawhinney

119 11 01:10pm Joya Andrew Jayne

143 12 01:10pm Cesar Lola Stern

402 13 01:10pm Cosmo 74 Rachel Fields

457 14 01:10pm Calito Kelli Johnston

415 15 01:10pm Quintessential Jamie Cheney

398 16 01:10pm California Girl Penelope Reynolds

576 17 01:10pm Acco Leth Brittany Henson

388 18 01:10pm Puma Jill Humphrey

602 19 01:10pm Go Jayme Omand

300 20 01:10pm Gatsby Jil Nettelhorst

541 21 01:10pm Dark Knight Elise Cole

481 22 01:10pm Ikarus Elizabeth Naber

Foxfield Medal

241 1 02:25pm Just Because Kathy Nolan

343 2 02:25pm Erolie Emma Mann-Meginniss

166 3 02:25pm Cappo 7 Kassy Perry

268 4 02:25pm Mighty Quen Audrey Poole

302 5 02:25pm Bookmark Parissa Kellogg

161 6 02:25pm Cintas Jayme Omand

571 7 02:25pm Ballybay Danae Evrigenis

410 8 02:25pm Legato Nicole Callinan

408 9 02:25pm A-6 Brianne Tsakopoulos

591 10 02:25pm King Valen Kelley Lehner

167 11 02:25pm West End Kathleen Storm

PCHA Adult Victor-Hugo Horsemanship Medal

241 1 03:20pm Just Because Kathy Nolan

166 2 03:20pm Cappo 7 Kassy Perry

302 3 03:20pm Bookmark Parissa Kellogg

167 4 03:20pm West End Kathleen Storm

571 5 03:20pm Ballybay Danae Evrigenis

408 6 03:20pm A-6 Brianne Tsakopoulos

PCHA Adult Horsemanship 18-34

161 1 04:00pm Cintas Jayme Omand

568 2 04:00pm DaVinci Keely Laughlin

603 3 04:00pm Henri HX Alex Maida

Jumper 2



# Order Time Horse Rider

PCHA Horsemanship Class

523 1 04:30pm Headlines Katie Harney

141 2 04:30pm Origami Gracey Hensley

255 3 04:30pm Veuve Clicquot Emilie Bell

317 4 04:30pm Calypso Verte Hannah Baker

380 5 04:30pm East Cliff Alexandra Thompson

301 6 04:30pm Sherlock Holmes Olivia Simon

315 7 04:30pm Monte Carlo Claire Salter

EMO Insurance/USHJA Jumping Seat Medal

357 1 05:15pm Atticus Anusha Sarkar

255 2 05:15pm Veuve Clicquot Emilie Bell

589 3 05:15pm Concales Grace Belmont

319 4 05:15pm Clooney 62 Elisa Broz

152 5 05:15pm Felix Connor Biggs

587 6 05:15pm Couer de Leon Sydnie Young

528 7 05:15pm Eduardo B Siena Vincent

312 8 05:15pm Skyline Sophia Kregoski

461 9 05:15pm G Star RW Mckenna Owen

Jumper 2



# Order Time Horse Rider

NorCal 3' Medal Final Round 1

301 1 01:30pm Sherlock Holmes Olivia Simon

354 2 01:30pm Fortisimo Ava Pollioni

115 3 01:30pm Regal Richy Sydney Goldwyn

257 4 01:30pm Trudeau Victoria Smith

152 5 01:30pm Felix Connor Biggs

353 6 01:30pm Emyr Talise Baker-Matsuoka

238 7 01:30pm Party Hat Gianna Brocchini

334 8 01:30pm Guest List Jessie Biglow

518 9 01:30pm Kullen C Blair Conlan

522 10 01:30pm Fleur Delacour Georgia Yewell

517 11 01:30pm Laku Sydney Trainor

381 12 01:30pm Latte Grande PR Eva Nybo

495 13 01:30pm Eros S Mara Mihanovic

330 14 01:30pm Carmelina Karsen Kadien

447 15 01:30pm Grey Goose Alison Stern

234 16 01:30pm Ever So Maile Smith

178 17 01:30pm Tattletale Sadie Willoughby

108 18 01:30pm Candeloro Alexis Dundas

465 19 01:30pm Lego Lauren Lafferty

259 20 01:30pm Gentleman Jack Sarah Maples

106 21 01:30pm Lewis Maryjo Tisor

141 22 01:30pm Origami Gracey Hensley

439 23 01:30pm Calvalino Ryley Ferguson

242 24 01:30pm Quintessential Alexandra Myers

Main Hunter Ring



# Order Time Horse Rider

Marshall & Sterling USEF Pony Medal

595 1 09:50am Treasure Hunt Parker Abe

324 2 09:50am Hiccup Carmen Gonzalez

299 3 09:50am Peridot Grace Naclerio

592 4 09:50am Donchaneau Paloma Primavera

438 5 09:50am Aladdin Kyra Grimm

271 6 09:50am Peachy Keen Adelaide Jane

NorCal Pony Medal Final Round 1

299 1 01:00pm Peridot Grace Naclerio

101 2 01:00pm A Roan At Last Stella Fryer

438 3 01:00pm Aladdin Kyra Grimm

243 4 01:00pm Catch A Wave Katie Durban

352 5 01:00pm Sanibel Talise Baker-Matsuoka

324 6 01:00pm Hiccup Carmen Gonzalez

524 7 01:00pm Liberty Rose Georgia Yewell

132 8 01:00pm White Out Avery Myers

595 9 01:00pm Treasure Hunt Parker Abe

592 10 01:00pm Donchaneau Paloma Primavera

102 11 01:00pm Burberry Aahana Vasudeva

426 12 01:00pm Kung Fu Panda Camilla Jerng

413 13 01:00pm Street Smarts Addison Cheney

Hunter 2


